community foundation

Diversity, Equity, Inclusion (DEI) Fund

In 2022, we’ve awarded $48,250 in grants; the following are summaries of the grants awarded.

Arts for All of Northern Michigan
Autism Alliance of Michigan
BrickWays

Crosshatch Center for Art & Ecology
Crystal Community Ski Club
Discovery Center Great Lakes
Friends of Sleeping Bear Dunes

Goodwill Industries of Northern MI

Great Lakes Children’s Museum

Inland Seas Education Association

Justice for our Neighbors

Kids on the Go- Traverse City
Leelanau Montessori

Michigan Indian Legal Services, Inc.
Notte

Northwest Michigan Arts & Culture
Network

PEACE Ranch
SEEDS

Suttons Bay Public Schools

$2,500
$2,500
$1,000
$2,000
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$1,000

$2,250

$2,500
$1,750
$2,500
$2,000

$2,000

$2,500
$1,500

$2,500

General Operating Support

Upbound at Work

Supportive Housing and Community Inclusion

BIPOC Attist Stipends

Hamtramck High School visit to Crystal

Transforming TC’s Old Coal Dock into a Barrier-Free Public Park
Anishinaabe Programs at Sleeping Bear Dunes National Lakeshore

NW Michigan Coalition to End Homelessness Advisory
Committee for People with Lived Experience

GLCM Artist-led Experience: “Isn’t Everyone Like Me? I See
YOU: Through the Eyes of a Child”

Building Bridges to Address Infrastructural Barriers and Diversify
Environmental Professionals

Expanding legal capacity to serve immigrants, refugees and asylum
seekers

Traverse City Program Development

Staff and Stakeholder Training with Justice Leaders Collaborative
Expungement Project

Bikes for All

DEI Training with The Journey Theatre Project

General operating support
Urban-Rural Eco-Exchange

HumanKind Elementary & Middle School General Support



Traverse City Dance Project
Traverse Area Public Schools
United Way of NW MI

Up North Pride

Up North Pride

Utopia Foundation

$1,000
$500

$2,500
$1,750
$2,500

$500

New Voices in Music and Dance (NewVo) Initiative
Books Unite Us

Raven & Lotus- Textured Hair Support Project
General operating support

Up North Pride 2022 Festival

Northern Michigan E3/ AAPI event support



